

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

Principal Affiliated Companies: American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier, LLC (ARC) Fidelio, Inc. American Auto Logistics, LP (AAL) American Logistics Network, LLC (ALN) A.P. Logistics, LLC American Insurance Providers, Inc. (AIP) Transcar GmbH

American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier Group Inc.

March 3, 2022

Carol DiBattiste Assumes Board Member Role for American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier

Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida - American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier (ARC) is very pleased to announce that Carol DiBattiste has joined our organization as a Board Member. Carol has unparalleled Senior Executive and Board Level experience in government and commercial industry. She previously served as the Honorable Under Secretary of the United States Air Force. Department of Defense; Deputy Administrator and Chief of Staff Transportation Security Administration, Department of Homeland Security; Chief Legal and Compliance Officer & Corporate Secretary for QOMPLX Inc., and Board positions at AEye (Nasdag: LIDR), and Giant Oak.



ARC President & CEO Eric Ebeling stated "Carol brings a wealth of experience to the ARC Board from across multiple government agencies, the private sector and other boards. She will bring valuable insights from her extensive background in legal and compliance positions. We're delighted to have her on the Board."

About ARC

ARC provides Government Services including global logistics and shipping services. ARC and its U.S. affiliates own and manage the largest U.S.-flag roll-on roll-off (Ro-Ro) fleet. This includes providing American-owned, managed, and crewed Ro-Ro shipping and intermodal services committed to the requirements of the Department of Defense, other U.S. Government departments and agencies, and commercial customers.

For information on how ARC can handle your cargo and to contact us, please visit our website at: ARCshipping.com.

###